
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018036-2021 

Contract

Business Change Consultancy

STUDENT LOANS COMPANY LIMITED

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-018036

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02cde2  

Published 29 July 2021, 9:43am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

STUDENT LOANS COMPANY LIMITED

100 Bothwell Street

GLASGOW

G27JD

Contact

Michael Mullin

Email

michael_mullin@slc.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7717701937

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018036-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018036-2021
mailto:michael_mullin@slc.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/student-loans-company

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/student-loans-company


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Business Change Consultancy

Reference number

2021-TR-0094

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

SLC needs to determine its post-Covid 19 working arrangements, covering "flexible" working
(both home and office-working). This analysis will enable us to deliver on a key objective in
our Corporate Strategy

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £75,650

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKM - Scotland



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

SLC are seeking consultancy support in order to ensure the Return To Office (RTO)
programme is successful. The support will form a Call Off provision that will provide
situational advice and guidance, logistics/engagement support, analytics support and
access to best practice experts that will inform the SLC decision and planning process on an
"as needed" basis.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Please provide a summary project plan on how you intend to deliver
SLC Requirements as detailed / Weighting: 30%

Quality criterion - Name: Please provide two recent client examples where change
management (organisational diagnosis and redesign services) were successfully delivered /
Weighting: 30%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The procurements exercise was carried out as a Further competition through CCS
Management Consultancy 2 framework Lot 4 Strategic Consultancy services.

The value is also below the threshold for publication.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2021-TR-0094

Title

Business Change Consultancy

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ernst and Young

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £75,650

Total value of the contract/lot: £75,650



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand, Holborn

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T15:55:33+0100
	TCPDF




